ETAS ID: TM848558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		10/16/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCR VOYIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	864 SPRING STREET NW
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 93

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	148174	NCR
Registration Number:	366404	NCR
Registration Number:	368485	NCR
Registration Number:	614432	NCR PAPER
Registration Number:	1478461	NCR
Registration Number:	1951383	GLOBALPM
Registration Number:	1956218	GLOBALPM
Registration Number:	2014022	DYNAKEY
Registration Number:	2015010	GLOBALPM
Registration Number:	2045760	NETKEY
Registration Number:	2243282	IMAGEMARK
Registration Number:	2249686	NETKEY
Registration Number:	2368954	NCR
Registration Number:	2391796	NCR
Registration Number:	2398182	NCR
Registration Number:	2724525	APTRA
Registration Number:	2735569	EASYPOINT
Registration Number:	2870386	DUOPRINT
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008238 FRAME: 0512

900809259

B 1 1 11 N 1		
Registration Number:	3008165	OPTICASH
Registration Number:	3498952	OPTIVAULT
Registration Number:	3525626	NCR FASTLANE
Registration Number:	3659466	2 ST
Registration Number:	3674573	2ST TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3700427	2 ST
Registration Number:	3723851	2ST TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3726770	GOPIX
Registration Number:	3807548	TRANSOFT
Registration Number:	3869764	NCR TOUCHPORT
Registration Number:	3914658	NCR SELFSERV
Registration Number:	3926087	EXPERIENCE A NEW WORLD OF INTERACTION
Registration Number:	3926088	EXPERIENCE A NEW WORLD OF INTERACTION
Registration Number:	4056658	EXPERIENCE A NEW WORLD OF INTERACTION
Registration Number:	4096173	NCR @ YOUR SERVICE
Registration Number:	4185678	NCR ENTERPRISE PREFERENCE MANAGER
Registration Number:	2083095	INFOAMERICA
Registration Number:	0750700	NCR SERVICE
Registration Number:	3357439	THE PATIENT EXPERIENCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2144355	ALOHA
Registration Number:	3993077	ALOHA INSIGHT
Registration Number:	1648043	COMPU-TOUCH
Registration Number:	1836642	RAPIDFIRE
Registration Number:	2200849	CORE-TECH
Registration Number:	2293886	RADIANT SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2279136	MENULINK
Registration Number:	2319009	HEAT AT LIGHT SPEED
Registration Number:	3749174	ALOHA RESTAURANT GUARD
Registration Number:	3744582	IT'S YOUR MONEY. KEEP IT THAT WAY.
Registration Number:	3763145	ALOHA PAYMENT GUARD
Serial Number:	85660810	NCR SILVER
Serial Number:	85665869	SILVER POINT OF SALE+
Serial Number:	85673096	NCR STICKY MEDIA
	85928747	NCR REALSCAN
	85933110	EVERYDAY MADE EASIER
	85933129	NCR
	86103344	PACESETTER
Serial Number:	86147971	SILVER SIDEWALK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86149255	SYNCHRONOUS SHOPPING
Serial Number:	86148719	
Serial Number:	86147998	ALOHA
Registration Number:	1957983	ORDERPOINT!
Registration Number:	4547734	ALOHA
Registration Number:	4635683	PACESETTER
Registration Number:	4458847	NCR
Registration Number:	4756477	EVERYDAY MADE EASIER
Registration Number:	4458638	NCR REALSCAN
Registration Number:	4502403	NCR STICKY MEDIA
Registration Number:	4502371	NCR SILVER
Registration Number:	4034020	SPRINT FOR CANCER
Registration Number:	3573166	FINANCEWORKS
Registration Number:	2611866	DIGITAL INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2637940	
Registration Number:	2856129	DIGITAL INSIGHT
Registration Number:	5008593	FRACTALS
Registration Number:	5570853	NCR SECURE
Registration Number:	5595984	NCR SILVER REGISTER
Serial Number:	86358583	ALARIC
Serial Number:	86510933	NCR DATAGUARD
Serial Number:	86533036	NCR IMPRESSIONS SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86554606	NCR IMPRESSIONS SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86554736	IMPRESSIONS SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86590579	KALPANA
Serial Number:	86681962	NCR SILVER CONCIERGE
Serial Number:	86806498	WE MAKE THE EVERYDAY EASIER
Registration Number:	5573302	DIGITAL INSIGHT
Registration Number:	5102213	DINING DATA CLOUD
Registration Number:	4807655	ZIPSCENE
Registration Number:	4807656	ZIPSCENE
Registration Number:	5601952	NCR SILVER QUANTUM
Registration Number:	5344274	NCR
Serial Number:	88404127	NCR EMERALD
Serial Number:	87622902	NCR OPTIC
Serial Number:	88403664	NCR SILVER ONE
Serial Number:	88040432	UGENIUS
	•	•

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney Boulware

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2152248 Release
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline Hughes
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline Hughes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2023

Total Attachments: 11

source=NCR - Project Scion - Trademark Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=NCR - Project Scion - Trademark Release [Executed]#page3.tif source=NCR - Project Scion - Trademark Release [Executed]#page4.tif source=NCR - Project Scion - Trademark Release [Executed]#page5.tif source=NCR - Project Scion - Trademark Release [Executed]#page6.tif source=NCR - Project Scion - Trademark Release [Executed]#page7.tif source=NCR - Project Scion - Trademark Release [Executed]#page8.tif source=NCR - Project Scion - Trademark Release [Executed]#page9.tif source=NCR - Project Scion - Trademark Release [Executed]#page10.tif source=NCR - Project Scion - Trademark Release [Executed]#page11.tif source=NCR - Project Scion - Trademark Release [Executed]#page11.tif

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of October 16, 2023 (this "Release"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("JPMCB"), as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreements, as applicable, referred to below.

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of August 22, 2011, as amended and restated as of July 25, 2013, as further amended and restated as of March 31, 2016, as further amended and restated as of August 28, 2019 (as amended by (I) that certain First Amendment, dated as of October 7, 2019, (II) that certain Second Amendment, dated as of April 7, 2020, (III) that certain Third Amendment, dated as of January 22, 2021, (IV) that certain Fourth Amendment, dated as of February 4, 2021, (V) that certain Incremental Revolving Facility Agreement, dated as of February 16, 2021, (VI) that certain Incremental Term Loan A Facility Agreement, dated as of February 16, 2021, (VII) that certain Incremental Revolving Facility Agreement (TLA-2 Conversion), dated as of June 24, 2021, (VIII) that certain Fifth Amendment, dated as of December 27, 2022, (IX) that certain Sixth Amendment, dated as of June 30, 2023 and (X) that certain Seventh Amendment, dated as of August 31, 2023 (as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among NCR Corporation, a Maryland corporation (the "Borrower"), the Foreign Borrowers party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent, (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 22, 2011, as amended and restated as of January 6, 2014, and as further amended and restated as of March 31, 2016 (as further amended, supplemented or otherwise from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Foreign Borrowers from time to time party thereto, the subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Grantors") and the Administrative Agent, (c) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 6, 2014 (the "2014 Trademark Security Agreement") among the Borrower ("the Grantor"), each subsidiary of the Borrower party thereto and the Administrative Agent, (d) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2016 (the "2016 Trademark Security Agreement") among the Borrower ("the Grantor"), each subsidiary of the Borrower party thereto and the Administrative Agent, (e) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 28, 2019 (the "2019 Trademark Security Agreement") among the Borrower (the "Grantor"), each subsidiary of the Borrower party thereto and the Administrative Agent (b), (c), (d) and (e) together, the "Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, each Grantor granted a security interest in favor of the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in all right, title and interest of such Grantor, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor, in, to and under (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, domain names, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office in any State of the United States of America or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, all extensions or

[[6189828]]

renewals thereof, and all common law rights related thereto, including any of the foregoing listed on Schedule I, (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and (c) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill with respect to the assets described under the foregoing clauses (a), (b) and (c) (the assets described under such clauses collectively, the "Released Trademark Rights"). The 2014 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office on January 15, 2014 on Reel 5193, Frame 0567. The 2016 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office on April 18, 2016 on Reel 5773, Frame 0109. The 2019 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Trademark Office on October 31, 2019 on Reel 6782, Frame 0333.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (a) releases any and all security interests it has pursuant to the Security Agreements in and against the Released Trademark Rights and (b) reassigns all right, title and interest it may have in, to or under the Released Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to the Borrower. The Administrative Agent shall promptly execute and deliver all documents that the Borrower shall reasonably request to evidence such release and reassignment.

The execution and delivery of any documents, including this Release, and the performance of any actions by the Administrative Agent in accordance with this Release shall be without recourse to or warranty by the Administrative Agent.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[[6189828]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent,

Ву

Name: Matthew Cheung Title: Vice President

Schedule I

2014 Trademark Security Agreement

Trademarks

Registered Owner	Registration Number
NCR Corporation	148174
NCR Corporation	366404
NCR Corporation	368485
NCR Corporation	614432
NCR Corporation	1478461
NCR Corporation	1951383
NCR Corporation	1956218
NCR Corporation	2014022
NCR Corporation	2015010
NCR Corporation	2045760
NCR Corporation	2243282
NCR Corporation	2249686
NCR Corporation	2368954
NCR Corporation	2391796
NCR Corporation	2398182
NCR Corporation	2724525
NCR Corporation	2735569
NCR Corporation	2870386
NCR Corporation	3008165
NCR Corporation	3498952
NCR Corporation	3525626

[[6189828]]

Registered Owner	Registration Number
NCR Corporation	3659466
NCR Corporation	3674573
NCR Corporation	3700427
NCR Corporation	3723851
NCR Corporation	3726770
NCR Corporation	3807548
NCR Corporation	3869764
NCR Corporation	3914658
NCR Corporation	3926087
NCR Corporation	3926088
NCR Corporation	4056658
NCR Corporation	4096173
NCR Corporation	4185678
NCR Corporation	2083095
NCR Corporation	0750700
NCR Corporation	3357439
NCR Corporation	2144355
NCR Corporation	3993077
NCR Corporation	1648043
NCR Corporation	1836642
NCR Corporation	2200849
NCR Corporation	2293886
NCR Corporation	2279136
NCR Corporation	2319009
i	

Registered Owner	Registration Number
NCR Corporation	3749174
NCR Corporation	3744582
NCR Corporation	3763145

II. Trademark Applications

Registered Owner	Application Number
NCR Corporation	85660810
NCR Corporation	85665869
NCR Corporation	85673096
NCR Corporation	85928747
NCR Corporation	85933110
NCR Corporation	85933129
NCR Corporation	86103344
NCR Corporation	86147971
NCR Corporation	86149255
NCR Corporation	86148719
NCR Corporation	86147998

[[6189828]]

2016 Trademark Security Agreement

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number
NCR Corporation	NCR	148174
NCR Corporation	NCR	366404
NCR Corporation	NCR	368485
NCR Corporation	NCR PAPER	614432
NCR Corporation	NCR	1478461
NCR Corporation	GLOBALPM	1951383
NCR Corporation	GLOBALPM	1956218
NCR Corporation	DYNAKEY	2014022
NCR Corporation	GLOBALPM	2015010
NCR Corporation	NETKEY	2045760
NCR Corporation	IMAGEMARK	2243282
NCR Corporation	NETKEY	2249686
NCR Corporation	NCR & Design	2368954
NCR Corporation	NCR & Design	2391796
NCR Corporation	NCR & Design	2398182
NCR Corporation	APTRA	2724525
NCR Corporation	OPTICASH & Design	3008165
NCR Corporation	OPTIVAULT	3498952
NCR Corporation	NCR FASTLANE & Design	3525626
NCR Corporation	2 ST (Stylized)	3659466*
NCR Corporation	2ST TECHNOLOGY	3674573*
NCR Corporation	2 ST (Stylized)	3700427*
NCR Corporation	2ST TECHNOLOGY (Stylized)	3723851*
NCR Corporation	GOPIX	3726770

[[6189828]]

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number
NCR Corporation	TRANSOFT & Design	3807548
NCR Corporation	NCR TOUCHPORT	3869764
NCR Corporation	NCR SELFSERV	3914658
NCR Corporation	EXPERIENCE A NEW WORLD OF INTERACTION	3926087
NCR Corporation	EXPERIENCE A NEW WORLD OF INTERACTION	3926088
NCR Corporation	EXPERIENCE A NEW WORLD OF INTERACTION	4056658
NCR Corporation	NCR @ YOUR SERVICE	4096173
NCR Corporation	NCR ENTERPRISE PREFERENCE MANAGER	4185678
NCR Corporation	COMPU-TOUCH	1648043
NCR Corporation	ORDERPOINT!	1957983
NCR Corporation	CORE-TECH	2200849
NCR Corporation	RADIANT SYSTEMS & Design	2293886
NCR Corporation	IT'S YOUR MONEY, KEEP IT THAT WAY	3744582
NCR Corporation	ALOHA RESTAURANT GUIDE	3749174
NCR Corporation	ALOHA PAYMENT GUARD	3763145
NCR Corporation	ALOHA INSIGHT	3993077
NCR Corporation	INFOAMERICA	2083095
NCR Corporation	NCR SERVICE & Design	0750700
NCR Corporation	ALOHA (Stylized)	2144355
Radiant Systems, Inc.	HEAT AT LIGHT SPEED	2319009
NCR Corporation	MENULINK	2279136
NCR Corporation	ALOHA	4547734
NCR Corporation	PACESETTER	4635683
NCR Corporation	NCR	4458847

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number
NCR Corporation	EVERYDAY MADE EASIER	4756477
NCR Corporation	NCR REALSCAN	4458638
NCR Corporation	NCR STICKY MEDIA	4502403
NCR Corporation	NCR SILVER	4502371
NCR Corporation	SPRINT FOR CANCER	4034020
Digital Insight Corporation	DIGITAL INSIGHT & Design	4879270
Digital Insight Corporation	FINANCEWORKS	3573166
Digital Insight Corporation	DIGITAL INSIGHT	2611866
Digital Insight Corporation	Circle Design	2637940
Digital Insight Corporation	DIGITAL INSIGHT	2856129
Digital Insight Corporation	DIGITAL INSIGHT & Design	4879270
NCR Corporation	NCR	1478461
NCR Corporation	FRACTALS	5008593
NCR Corporation	NCR SECURE	5570853
NCR Corporation	NCR SILVER REGISTER	5595984

Trademark Applications

Registered Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date
NCR Corporation	ALARIC	86358583	06-Aug-2014
NCR Corporation	NCR DATAGUARD	86510933	22-Jan-2015
NCR Corporation	NCR IMPRESSIONS SOLUTION	86533036	12-Feb-2015
NCR Corporation	NCR IMPRESSIONS SOLUTIONS	86554606	05-Mar-2015
NCR Corporation	IMPRESSIONS SOLUTIONS	86554736	05-Mar-2015
NCR Corporation	KALPANA	86590579	08-Apr-2015
NCR Corporation	NCR SILVER CONCIERGE	86681962	02-Jul-2015
NCR Corporation	WE MAKE THE EVERYDAY EASIER	86806498	02-Nov-2015

2019 Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Registrations

Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number
NCR Corporation	DIGITAL INSIGHT	5573302
NCR Corporation	DINING DATA CLOUD	5102213
NCR Corporation	ZIPSCENE	4807655
NCR Corporation	ZIPSCENE (LOGO)	4807656
NCR Corporation	NCR Silver Quantum	5601952
NCR Corporation	NCR & Design	5344274

Trademark Applications

[[6189828]]

Registered Owner	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date
NCR Corporation	NCR EMERALD	88404127	26-Apr-2019
NCR Corporation	NCR OPTIC	87622902	26-Sep-2017
NCR Corporation	NCR SILVER ONE	88403664	26-Apr-2019
NCR Corporation	UGENIUS	88040432	17-Jul-2018

RECORDED: 10/25/2023